RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF WILSON CREEK, PROCLAIMING FEBRUARY 18-24, 2024 AS NATIONAL FFA WEEK.

WHEREAS, National Future Farmers of America Organization (FFA) is an organization established in Kansas City, Missouri, in 1928; and

WHEREAS, Washington became FFA's forty-third state chapter in 1930; and

WHEREAS, Wilson Creek officially chartered its FFA chapter in 1981; and

WHEREAS, FFA includes more than 735,000 members in its 8,817 chapters nationwide in middle and high schools; and

WHEREAS, FFA is a national organization with the mission to provide students a strong foundation for the future of food, fiber, and natural resource systems; and

WHEREAS, FFA ensures a steady supply of young professionals to meet the growing demands in the science, business and technology of agriculture;

NOW THEREFORE, the Town Council of the Town of Wilson Creek does hereby proclaim February 18-24, 2024, as National FFA Week in the Town of Wilson Creek, Washington.

Passed by the Town Council of the Town of Wilson Creek, at a regular meeting thereof, this 11th day of January, 2024.

	ATTEST:
Robert Herron, Mayor	
	Kaci Anderson, Clerk/Treasurer